501759101 12/16/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daisuke KOZAKI	12/16/2011
Takeru MORINAGA	12/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code: 467-8561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13328277

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001 Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: lwilley@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ATTORNEYS FOR CLI

Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 016689.00217

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary D. Fedorochko

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027398 FRAME: 0085

2011-00244 US/57NK10

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Daisuke KOZAKI	_	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Takeru MORINAGA	_	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)	
	()	(4)				
		(-)	In consideration of the sur	ກ of one dollar (ເ	61.00) and other good and value e(s) to assign, and hereby doe	able considerations paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUS	SHIKI KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-k	u, Nagoya-shi, <i>A</i>	ichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan	
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11) Insert Identification of Invention		(11)	IMAGE FORMING APPARATI	us —		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	1		840000 00045		
	Application Numbe	r	(Attorney Docket No for which the undersigned has (016689.00215	n application for patent in the Liv	nited States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)			m application for patent in the or	
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number filed December 16,		277	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
reissue a application any appli Assignee claims or eexamir States re ull right therewith.	applications for the income and patents as the cation or continuation in every way possible. The undersigned provisions of the Interval of a valiation a grant of a valiation a grant of a valiation as the undersigned sulting from said apples of convey the entire in the undersigned.	ventice Assi agree or diversion of e in ob- agree emation agreed d Unit hereb lication terest	e(s) to execute all papers necesion, and any patent(s) issuing the gnees may deem necessary. E(s) to execute all papers necessision thereof, or any patent or relationing evidence and going forwards to execute all papers and do nal Convention for Protection of le(s) to perform all affirmative acted States patent to the Assignee y authorize(s) and request(s) the n(s) to the said Assignee, as Assigneein assigned, and that he have been assigned and that he have any or desirable in order to compare the said of the said and the said any or desirable in order to compare the said and the said any or desirable in order to compare the said and the said any or desirable in order to compare the said and the said and the said and the said any or desirable in order to compare the said and the said an	ereon, and also to sary in connection issue application and with such into comments and per industrial Propertions which may be to commissioner of signee of the ent is (they have) not er & Witcoff, L'	o execute separate assignment in with any interference which me based thereon, for the invention enference. If or any act which may be ne yor similar agreements. In encessary to obtain, maintain of Patents to issue any and all Lu- tire interest, and hereby covenar executed, and will not execute,	ts in connection with such any be declared concerning, and to cooperate with the ecessary in connection with an or confirm by reissue or etters Patents of the United atts that he has (they have) any agreements in conflict assignment any further
l	In witness whereof,	execu	ited by the undersigned on the	date(s) opposit	e the undersigned name(s).	
Date	Dec - 16,	<u>2</u> e	// Name of Inv	entor	suki Kgahi EKOZAKI	(SEAL)
Date	Dec. 16,	201	/ Name of Inv	entor <u>Jaker.</u> Takeru	c Morinaga MORINAGA	(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inve	entor		(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inv	entor	.	(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inve	entor		(SEAL)

Name of Inventor ___

PATENT REEL: 027398 FRAME: 0086